
 

Emperor Charlemagne   
48

nd
 Gt-Grandchildren,  (51) Generations, to Frank & Mary (Trierweiler) Stone Families 

 
1.  Emperor of the Holy Roman Empire Charlemagne* EMPEROR b: 2 Apr 0742 d: 28 Jan 0813-14 

   + Empress Holy Roman Empire Hildegard* COUNTESS OF VINZGAU b:ABT0757 d:30Apr0783 
2.  I , Emperor of the Holy Roman Empire Louis* b: Aug 0778 d: 20 Jun 0840 

    + Princess of Bavaria Judith* EMPRESS OF HOLY ROMAN EMP b: ABT 0800 d: 19 Apr 0843 

3.  Princess of the Holy Roman Empire Gisela* b: ABT 0820 d: AFT 1 Jul 0874 

    + Marchese Di Friuli Eberhard* b: ABT 0800 

4.  III , Conte Di Friuli Unruoch* b: ABT 0842 d: AFT 0874 

    + Married,  ?* 

5.  Graf Von Sulichgau Eberhard* b: ABT 0865 d: AFT 0888 

    + Married,   ?* 

6.  Grafin Von Sulichgau Jütte* b: ABT 0894 

    + Duke of Bavaria Arnulf* b: ABT 0886 d: 14 Jul 0937 

7.  Count Palatine of Bavaria Arnulf* b: ABT 0913 d: 22 Jul 0954 

    + Married,  ?* 

8.  I , Count Palatine of Bavaria Berthold* COUNT OF OBER-ISAR b: ABT 0942 d: 26 Aug 0990 

    + Princess of Lorraine ?* b: ABT 0948 

9.  I , Count of the Obar Isar Friedrich* b: ABT 0972 d: AFT 1030 

    + Countess of Ohningen Hemma* b: ABT 0990 

10. II , Count of Diessen Friedrich* b: ABT 1019 d: ABT 23 Jan 1975 

    + Countess of Gilching Irmgarde* (2
nd
 marriage) 

11. Countess of Diessen Haziga* d: 17 Oct 1100 

    + I , Count of Kastl Hermann* d: 27 Jan 1055/1056 

12. Countess of Kastl Mathilde* 

    + IV , Count of Cham Ratpoto* d: 1074 

13. Countess of Cham Ida* b: ABT 1060 d: AFT 1101 

    + II , Margrave of Austria Leopold* b: ABT 1055 d: 12 Oct 1096 

14. III , Markgraf of Austria Leopold* b: ABT 1084 d: 15 Nov 1136 

    + Imperial Princess of H.R.E. Agnes* DUCHESS OF FRANCONIA b:1074 d: 24 Sep 1143 

15. Princess of Austria Agnes* b: ABT 1111 d: AFT 25 Jan 1156/1157 

    + II , Prince of Poland Wladislav* DUKE OF SILESIA b: 1105 d: 30 May 1159 

16. Queen of Castile Ryksa* PRINCESS OF SILESIA b: ABT 1131 

    + Count of Everstein Albrecht 

17. Queen of Aragon Sancha* PRINCESS OF CASTILE AND L b: 21 Sep 1154 d: 9 Nov 1208 

    + II , King of Aragon Alfonso* b: BEF 25 Mar 1157 d: 25 Apr 1196 

18. VII , King of Castile Alfonso* b: 1 Mar 1104/1105 d: 21 Aug 1157 

    + Berenguela Raimundo,Queen Castile De Barcelona*QUEEN OF CASTILE b:ABT1116d:2Feb1149 

19. Sancho III, King of Castile Alfonsez* b: 1134 d: 31 Aug 1158 

    + Princess of Navarre Blanca* QUEEN OF CASTILE b: AFT 1133 d: 12 Aug 1156 

20. Alfonso VIII, King of Castile Sanchez* b: 11 Nov 1155 d: 6 Oct 1214 

    + Eleanor Plantagenet* PRINCESS OF ENGLAND QUEEN OF CASTILE b: 13Oct1162 d:25Oct 1214 

21. Fernando II, King of Leon Alfonsez* b: 1137 d: 22 Jan 1187/1188 

    + Urraca , Queen of Leon Affonsez* PRINCESS OF PORTUGAL b: 1151 d: 16 Oct 1188 

22. Alfonso IX Fernandez* King of Leon & Castile b: 15 Aug 1171 d: 24 Sep 1230 

    + Queen of Castile Berenguela* d: 8 Nov 1246 

23. Princess of Leon & Castile Berenguela* d: 12 Apr 1237 

    + King of Jerusalem Jean* Count De Brienne b: ABT 1195 d: 21 Mar 1236/1237 

24. Jean De Brienne* b: ABT 1217 d: 1296 

    + Jeanne De Chateaudun* 

25. Blanche De Brienne* d: 1302 

    + William , Sir De Fiennes* KNIGHT b: ABT 1245 d: 11 Jul 1302 

26. Edmund , Lord of Wigmore De Mortimer* LORD OF WIGMORE b: 1252 c: 1304 d: 17 Jul 1304 

    + Margaret De Fiennes* d: 7 Feb 1333/1334 

27. Roger Mortimer* 1st EARL OF MARCH KNIGHT b: 3 May 1287 d: 29 Nov 1330 

    + Joan De Geneville* COUNTESS OF MARCH b: 2 Feb 1285/1286 d: 19 Oct 1356 

28. Thomas De Beauchamp* EARL OF WARWICK b: 14 Feb 1313/1314 d: 13 Nov 1369 

    + Katherine Mortimer* COUNTESS OF WARWICK b: 1310 d: BEF 6 Sep 1369 
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29. Baron of Clifford Roger* BARON CLIFFORD b: 10 Jul 1333 d: 13 Jul 1389 

    + Maud De Beauchamp* BARONESS CLIFFORD b: ABT 1335 

30. Margaret De Clifford b: ABT 1367 d: 1455 

    + Thomas Melton b: 1363/1367 d: 24 May 1455 

31. Thomasine Melton b: 1424 d: 1444 

    + Henry Empson b: 1370 

32. Mrs. Walter Atte Stone Empson*  b. 1394 d. 1434 

    + Walter Atte Stone* b: ABT 1390 d: 1431 

33. John ATTE Stone b: ABT 1420 d: ABT 1460 

    + Mrs John Stone b: ABT 1425 d: ABT 1475 

34. Simon Stone b: ABT 1450 d: Feb 1513/1514 

    +  Elisabeth 

35. David (Davy) Stone b: ABT 1480 d: ABT 1543, married Unknown 

    + Married, (Unknown) 

36. Simon Stone b: ABT 1507 d: 1557 

    +  Agnes d: ABT 1557 

37. David Stone b: ABT 1540 d: ABT 1597, (1
st
 marriage), Unknown 

    + Ursula (2
nd
 marriage), b: ABT 1560 d: AFT 1592 

38. Gregory Stone b: 19 Apr 1592 d: 30 Nov 1672 

    + Margaret Garrad, Garred b: 5 Dec 1597 d: 4 Aug 1626 

39. John Stone b: 31 Jul 1618 c: 31 Jul 1618 d: 5 May 1683 

    + Sarah (Sisly) Bass b: ABT 1640 d: Sep 1739 

40. Nathaniel Stone b: 11 May 1660 d: 1732 

    + Sarah Waite b: ABT 1664 

41. Ebenezer Stone b: 16 Apr 1688 d: Apr 1739 

    + Prudence Pratt b: 22 Apr 1698 

42. Silas Stone b: 29 Apr 1728 d: Oct 1777 

    + Elizabeth Russell b: 7 Oct 1730 d: 1816 

43. Eli Stone b: 28 Apr 1769 d: 12 Apr 1821 

    + Polly Janes b: 15 Apr 1772 d: 12 Apr 1821 

44. Elijah Janes Stone b: 26 Apr 1813 d: 20 Jun 1887 

    + Laura Angelia Watkins b: 28 Jul 1818 d: 28 Nov 1879 

45. Jesse Eugene Stone b: 13 Jul 1842 d: 20 Feb 1910 

    + Antoinette (Nettie Emma) Vantine b: 12 Nov 1846 d: Apr 1923 

46. Frank Eugene , Sr. Stone b: 12 Mar 1876 d: 25 Feb 1934 

    + Esther Helen McCabe b: 29 Jul 1883 d: 7 Jul 1954 

47  Frank Eugene , Jr. Stone b: 14 Jun 1909 d: 17 Mar 1966 

    + Mary Emma Trierweiler b: 17 Jul 1907 d: Dec 1980 

48. T. Stone 

   + N. Blackerby 

   49 K. Stone 

   49 L. Stone 

   49 T. Stone 

   49 K. Stone 

48. J. Stone 

    + Jeanie 

   49 T.J. Stone 

   49 R.C. Stone 

   49 T.J. Stone 

48. A. L. Stone 

    + J.E.(Author)Hoyt 

   49 J.C. Hoyt *** J. C. Hoyt is the 45th great grandson of Emperor of THRE Charlemagne* EMPEROR *** 
      + A. McTaminey 

   49 J.P. Hoyt 

      + S.F. Ablak 

   49 J.E. Hoyt 

47. Helen Joan Stone b: 11 Aug 1906 d: Apr 1957 

Note: #20 Eleanor Queen of England m. Henry III King of England, M.C. Baron #22, Gilbert De Clare 
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MC Barons Via Stone Lineage 

 
The Below lists are from my Sons, Mother, Ann Stone, as they are also a direct lineage from me. 

Bigod, Hugh d. 1225       Rin# 46672   28 gen.  pg 66 of 111 
 

1.  Hugh , Earl of Norfolk LE BIGOD* EARL OF NORFOLK b: ABT 1186 d: 18 Feb 1224/1225 

    + Maud , Countess of Norfolk MARSHALL* b: ABT 1192 c: Apr 1206 d: 27 Mar 1248 

2.  Isabel BIGOD* b: ABT 1222 d: 1239 

    + John , Sir FITZGEOFFREY* KNIGHT b: ABT 1215 d: 23 Nov 1258 

3.  Isabel Fitzgeoffrey* b: ABT 1233 

    + Robert , Lord of Westmorland Vipont* LORD OF WESTMORLAND b: ABT 1222 

4.  Isabel De Vipount* b: 1254 d: 1291 

    + Baron of Clifford Roger* BARON CLIFFORD b: 1243 d: 6 Nov 1282 

5.  Robert De Clifford* BARON CLIFFORD b: 1 Apr 1274 d: 24 Jun 1314 

    + Maud De Clare* BARONESS CLIFFORD b: ABT 1276 d: 1 Feb 1326/1327 

6.  Idonea De Clifford* b: ABT 1300 d: 24 Aug 1365 

    + Baron of Percy Henry* BARON PERCY b: 6 Feb 1300/1301 d: 26 Feb 1351/1352 

7.  Maud De Percy* b: ABT 1335 d: 18 Feb 1378/1379 

    + John Neville* LORD NEVILLE b: 1328 d: 17 Oct 1388 

8.  Ralph De Neville* EARL OF WESTMORLAND b: 1364 d: 21 Oct 1425 

    + Margaret De Stafford* COUNTESS OF WESTMORELAND b: ABT 1364 d: 9 Jun 1396 

9.  Maud De Neville BARONESS MAULEY b: ABT 1383 d: Oct 1438 

    + Piers IV De Mauley BARON MAULEY b: 1330 d: 1383 

10. Constance De Mauley b: 1371 

    + Robert De Hilton b: 1373 d: 1393 

11. Robert Hilton b: 1390 d: 22 Dec 1429 

    + Joan Constable b: 1346 d: 1432 

12. Elizabeth Hilton b: 1402 d: 1455 

    + John Melton b: 1398 d: 1455   

13. Thomasine Melton b: 1424 d: 1444 

    + Henry Empson b: 1370 

14. Mrs. Walter Atte Stone Empson* b: 1394 d: 1434 

    + Walter Atte Stone* b: ABT 1390 d: 1431 

15. John ATTE Stone b: ABT 1420 d: ABT 1460 

    + Mrs John Stone b: ABT 1425 d: ABT 1475 

16. Simon Stone b: ABT 1450 d: Feb 1513/1514 

    +  Elisabeth 

17. David (Davy) Stone b: ABT 1480 d: ABT 1543 

    + Married (Unknown) 

18. 28. Simon Stone b: ABT 1507 d: 1557 

    +  Agnes d: ABT 1557 

19. David Stone b: ABT 1540 d: ABT 1597, (1
st
 marriage), Unknown 

    + Ursula (2
nd
 marriage), b: ABT 1560 d: AFT 1592 

20. Gregory Stone b: 19 Apr 1592 d: 30 Nov 1672 

    + Margaret Garrad, Garred b: 5 Dec 1597 d: 4 Aug 1626 

21. John Stone b: 31 Jul 1618 c: 31 Jul 1618 d: 5 May 1683 

    + Sarah (Sisly) Bass b: ABT 1640 d: Sep 1739 

22. Nathaniel Stone b: 11 May 1660 d: 1732 

    + Sarah Waite b: ABT 1664 

23. Ebenezer Stone b: 16 Apr 1688 d: Apr 1739 

    + Prudence Pratt b: 22 Apr 1698 

24. Silas Stone b: 29 Apr 1728 d: Oct 1777 

    + Elizabeth Russell b: 7 Oct 1730 d: 1816 

25. Eli Stone b: 28 Apr 1769 d: 12 Apr 1821 

    + Polly Janes b: 15 Apr 1772 d: 12 Apr 1821 

26. Elijah Janes Stone b: 26 Apr 1813 d: 20 Jun 1887 

    + Laura Angelia Watkins b: 28 Jul 1818 d: 28 Nov 1879 

27. Jesse Eugene Stone b: 13 Jul 1842 d: 20 Feb 1910 

    + Antoinette (Nettie Emma) Vantine b: 12 Nov 1846 d: Apr 1923 

28. Frank Eugene , Sr. Stone b: 12 Mar 1876 d: 25 Feb 1934 

    + Esther Helen McCabe b: 29 Jul 1883 d: 7 Jul 1954 
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29  Frank Eugene , Jr. Stone b: 14 Jun 1909 d: 17 Mar 1966 

    + Mary Emma Trierweiler b: 17 Jul 1907 d: Dec 1980 

30. T. Stone 

   + N. Blackerby 

   31 K. Stone 

   31 L. Stone 

   31 T. Stone 

   31 K. Stone 

30. J. Stone 

    + Jeanie 

   31 T.J. Stone 

   31 R.C. Stone 

   31 T.J. Stone 

30. A. L. Stone 

    + J.E.(Author)Hoyt 

   31 J.C. Hoyt *** J. C. Hoyt is the 45th great grandson of Emperor of THRE Charlemagne* EMPEROR *** 
      + A. McTaminey 

   31 J.P. Hoyt 

      + S.F. Ablak 

   31 J.E. Hoyt 

29. Helen Joan Stone b: 11 Aug 1906 d: Apr 1957 

 

Re-worked the connection of Walter Atte Stone wife, Mrs. W. A. Stone Empson and changed 

The Charlemagne, Descendancy up 12 gen. to 18. VIII, King of Castile, Alfonso*, 

Compiled by John E. Hoyt  on 03/10/2009 Updated: 09-11-2013 Updated: 04/12/2016 

Email: jeh49341@chartermi.net 
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